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BANQUE POUR LE COMMERCE EXTERIEUR LAO PUBLIC Modern Quick Reliable

Notice
Attention:  All valued customers and all concerned institutions
Subject: BCEL’s Public Holiday for 2020.

- In accordance with the notice from the Bank of the Lao PDR, No0.203/AD
dated 27/11/2019 and the calendar of each year.

Banque pour le Commerce Exterieur Lao Public (BCEL) is honored to inform
you the public holidays of BCEL for the year 2020 as follows:

No Date Description

1 01 January 2020 (Wednesday) International New Year

2 09 March 2020 (Monday) Compensated holiday for International Women’s Day
3 13 April 2020 (Monday) Lao New Year

4 14 April 2020 (Tuesday) Lao New Year

5 15 April 2020 (Wednesday) Lao New Year

6 16 April 2020 (Thursday) Lao New Year

7 01 May 2020 (Friday) International Labour Day

8 20 July 2020 (Monday) Lao Women Union Day

End of the Buddhist Lent, Boat racing festival (Only for
BCEL Head Office and branches near the festival's area )

10 | 07 October 2020 (Wednesday) holiday for Bank of the Lao PDR Anniversary

9 | 02 October 2020 (Friday)

11 | 02 December 2020 (Wednesday) | holiday for Lao National Day

We highly appreciate your kind attention.

General Managing Director
Banque pour le Commerce Exterieur Lao Public

Note: If there is any change in the days mentioned above, we will inform you again later.
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